“the Railway Agreement”. 

Limitation on Commonwealth Funds 

3. Notwithstanding anything contained in the Principal Agreement or in 

this agreement, the funds to be provided by the Commonwealth in pursuance of 

the Railway Agreement shall not exceed One hundred and six million two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($106,250,000). 

Amendments in relation to payment by the State 

4. (1) Paragraph (b) of sub-clause (1) of clause 12 of the Principal 

Agreement is deleted and the following provision is inserted in its place: 

(b) as to an amount equal to seven-seventeenths of each of those